
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1630 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2022 

 

RESTORATION OF TRAIN ROUTE FROM BAREILLY TO PRAYAGRAJ 

 

 †1630. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the train No.54377/54378 is presently being run from 

Lucknow to Prayagraj; 

 

(b) if so, whether the Government has taken/proposes to take any steps 

to restore the route of this train from Bareilly to Prayagraj as per its earlier 

route and also to start train No.14315/14316 Bareilly-Delhi Intercity 

express from Shahjahanpur instead of Bareilly; 

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof;  

 

(d) whether the Government has received any requests from the public 

representatives in this regard; and  

 

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon so far? 
 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

 

(a) No, Sir.  

(b) At present, there is no proposal for restoration of 54377/78 Prayagraj-

Bareilly Passenger (discontinued owing to poor patronage) and extension 

of 14315/16 New Delhi-Bareilly Express upto  Shahjahanpur.  

(c) Does not arise.  

(d) and (e) Request from the Hon’ble Member of Parliament, inter alia, for 

operation of 54377/78 Prayagraj-Bareilly Passenger and extension of 

14315/16 New Delhi-Bareilly Express upto Shahjahanpur has been 

received. However, these have not been found feasible for implementation 

at present due to operational constraints.           

                                                         ***** 


